

Published Daily Naples, FL 34110

Affidavit of Publication

State of Florida Counties of Collier and Lee

Before the undersigned they serve as the authority, personally appeared Natalie Zollar who on oath says that she serves as **Inside Sales Manager** of the Naples Daily News, a daily newspaper published at Naples, in Collier County, Florida; distributed in Collier and Lee counties of Florida; that the attached copy of the advertising was published in said newspaper on dates listed. Affiant further says that the said Naples Daily News is a newspaper published at Naples, in said Collier County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Collier County, Florida; distributed in Collier and Lee counties of Florida, each day and has been entered as second class mail matter at the post office in Naples, in said Collier County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that he has neither paid nor promised any person, or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper.

Customer	Ad Number	Copyline	P.O.#
CITY OF NAPLES - LEGALS	2224878	PUBLIC NOTICE ANNOUN	

Pub Dates February 25, 2019

(Signature of affiant)

Sworn to and subscribed before me This February 25, 2019

Karol & Rangas



PUBLIC NOTICE ANNOUNCEMENT OF BOOK CLOSING FOR VOTER REGISTRATION

In order to vote in the Tuesday, April 2, 2019 City of Naples Special Election, you must be registered to vote by 12:00 a.m. (Midnight), Monday, March 4, 2019.

The Supervisor of Elections Office, located at 3750 Enterprise Avenue, Naples, Florida, is open during regular business hours, which are from 8:00 a.m. until 5:00 p.m. Monday through Friday.

Persons wishing to register to vote may do so during any of these office hours and should be at least 18 years of age, and a citizen of the United States. Registered voters may make corrections to names and addresses at any time during our normal business hours.

Signed: Jennifer J. Edwards, Supervisor of Elections, Collier County, Florida.

NOTICIA PUBLICA ANUNCIO DE CIERRE DE LIBRO PARA EL REGISTRO DE VOTANTES

Para votar en la elección especial de la Ciudad de Naples del martes 2 de abril de 2019, debe estar registrado para votar antes de las 12:00 a.m. (medianoche), lunes 4 de marzo de 2019.

La oficina de la Supervisora de Elecciones, ubicada en el 3750 Enterprise Avenue, Naples, Florida, está abierta durante las horas laborables regulares, de 8:00 a.m. hasta las 5:00 p.m. De lunes a viernes.

Las personas que deseen registrarse para votar pueden hacerlo durante cualquiera de estas horas de oficina, deben tener al menos 18 años de edad y ser ciudadanos de los Estados Unidos. Los votantes registrados pueden hacer correcciones a los nombres y direcciones en cualquier momento durante nuestras horas hábiles normales.

Firmado: Jennifer J. Edwards, Supervisora de Elecciones, Collier County, Florida. February 25, 2019 No.2224878